Philip J. McGan Memorial Silver Antenna Award

The award was established at the 1993 Annual Meeting. This award is given jointly by the ARRL and the New Hampshire Amateur Radio Association to the ham who best exemplifies the volunteer public relations efforts of Phil McGan, WA2MBQ (SK), on behalf of Amateur Radio.

- A. The award is bestowed by the ARRL Board of Directors; the Public Relations Committee shall oversee the nomination and screening process.
- B. The name of the award shall be the "Philip J. McGan Memorial Silver Antenna Award."

C. Eligibility -- Nominee:

1. The award is given to an individual (not a group), who is a full ARRL member in good standing at the time of nomination. The nominee must not be compensated for any public relations work involving Amateur Radio (including payment for articles) and may not be a current Officer, Director, Vice Director, or staff member of the current selection committee.

D. Selection criteria:

1. The winner of the Philip J. McGan Silver Antenna Award will demonstrate volunteer public relations success on behalf of Amateur Radio at the local, state, or national level, and will live up to the high standard of achievement exemplified by Philip J. McGan.

E. Procedure:

- 1. Nominations must be received at ARRL HQ in Newington by March 31st.
- 2. Nominations will be screened by the ARRL Public Relations Committee, which will forward its recommendation to the Programs & Services Committee. The Board of Directors will make the final determination at its Second Board meeting held in July.

F. The Award shall consist of:

- 1. An engraved plaque and cover letter
- 2. Coverage in QST and QSO Media